

Chandra Devi vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 8928 of 2023

16.11.2023 **Present:** Mr. Varun Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

16th November, 2023
(Nisha)