

Chandra Devi vs. State of HP and others

CWP No.8928 of 2023

24.11.2023 Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CMP No.17374/2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

CWP No.8928/2023

Notice. Mr. Gautam Sood, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply.

Reply/instructions be filed/obtained within four weeks.
List thereafter.

CMP No.16653/2023

The appointment, if any made, shall abide by the final outcome of the present writ petition. Application stands disposed of.

CMP Nos.16654 & 16655 of 2023

The applications are disposed of with a direction to the applicant to file English translated/complete typed copies of the Annexure(s) in question within four weeks.

November 24, 2023 *(KS)*

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge