

Pushpa Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

a/w connected matter

CWP No.8610 of 2023
a/w CWP No.8928 of 2023

16.06.2026 Present : Ms. Nisha, Advocate, vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate,
for the petitioner(s) in both petitions.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents-State in both petitions.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondent No.5 in
CWP No.8928 of 2023.

Original counsel for the petitioner(s) is not available today.

Therefore, for request made on her behalf, matters are adjourned for
consideration on **03.07.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

16th June, 2026
(Pardeep)