

Pushpa Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWP No. 8610 of 2023 a/w CWP
No. 8928 of 2023**

03.07.2026 **Present:** Mr. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both petitions.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State, in both petitions.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondent No.5 in CWP No. 8928 of 2023.

Heard for sometime. Thereafter, matter is adjourned to enable the learned Deputy Advocate General to obtain instructions with regard to the status of implementation of the judgment dated 11.11.2025, titled *Rukmani Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.*, passed in *CWP No. 8602 of 2023*, and the judgment dated 27.11.2025, titled *Todari Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.*, passed in *CWP No. 8576 of 2023*. Needful be done well before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **07.07.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

03rd July, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)