

Pushpa Devi Vs. State of H.P. alongwith connected matter.

CWP No. 8610 of 2023 alongwith CWP No. 8928 of 2023

30.7.2026 Present: Ms.Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both petitions.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State, in both petitions.

Ms.Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondent No. 5 in CWP No. 8610 of 2023

CWP Nos. 8610 & 8928 of 2023

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

***30th July, 2026.
(Keshav)***